Marcie Shepherd One West Hill Street, Suite 103, Wabash, IN 46992

Phone: (260) 563-0661 Ext. 1222 Fax: (260) 563-7910 E-mail: auditor@wabashcounty.in.gov

## WABASH COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

will meet on Monday, April 24, 2017 at 9:00 a.m. in the Wabash County Courthouse meeting room, second floor, to conduct regular county business.

## **AGENDA**

9:00 a.m. Call to Order – Chairman Scott E. Givens Review of Minutes from 4/17/2017

## **Departmental Reports:**

John Martin, County Highway Superintendent Bob Land, Wabash County Sheriff Keith Walters, County EMA Director Steve Downs, County Attorney Jim Dils, County Coordinator / HR Director Marcie Shepherd, Wabash County Auditor

**New Business:** 

**Old Business:** 

Bob Ferguson, Roann Clerk-Treasurer – Old Roann School

Public comments regarding non-agenda items

**Review Items:** 

IDEM Notice: POET Bio-refining, North Manchester – Modification – Approved

IDEM Notice: Wabash Valley Landfill - Air Quality - Approved

9:30 a.m. Receive calcium chloride or rock salt bids as advertised

Reminder:

5:00 p.m. Wabash County Council meeting in the courthouse meeting room

NOTE: (Following approval). Minutes of the Wabash County Commissioner meetings are posted on the county website: www.wabashcounty.IN.gov / County Commissioners/Minutes